

EX 10/25

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs. VINOD KUMAR

27.08.2025

As lawyers are abstaining from work today, hence no adverse order will be passed.

Present : Sh. Sumit Kumar, Proxy counsel from Bar on behalf of parties.

Notice sent to JD/R-2 received back unserved.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.10.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01, PHC,
New Delhi/27.08.2025