

EX 10/25

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs. VINOD KUMAR

EX 151/25

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs. Vinod Kumar

08.10.2025

Present : Ms. Mamta Mayer, Ld. Counsel for DH/Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company submits that inadvertently, the owner is mentioned as driver and the driver is mentioned as owner in the memo of parties.

Let amended memo of parties be filed by the Insurance Company.

Upon filing of amended memo of parties, let notice be issued to JDs No. 1 and 2 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.12.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/08.10.2025