

Ex. No.10/25
New India Assurance Company Limited Vs. Vinod Kumar

06.05.2026

Present : Ms. Mamta Mayer, Ld. Counsel for decree
holder/Insurance Company.

Report is received from the police that notice could not be served upon the judgment debtor since the address of the judgment debtor does not exists.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder requests for an adjournment for getting the matter investigated through the Investigator of the insurance company.

Record is perused.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the decree holder, only one opportunity is granted for filing of fresh address/details of assets of the judgment debtor.

To come up on 03.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 06.05.2026